
OFF 18:37:15 Dr.P.D.Jackson Bernie Doyle N
SPBook: 128

Prize Money Today Is £5,100 of Which The BGRF Have Added £360
***** Tractor *****

OFF 18:53:19 Mrs.D.K.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock N
Win: £6.40 ;Places: £1.00 £1.00 ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 19:11:26 RDG Syndicate Gemma Evans N
SPBook: 128

***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 66
RACE RESULTS Wednesday, 18 March 2026
Fine Course: Good
Race 1 18.37 400m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ROMFORD Wednesday 18th March 2026 PGR Meeting

HAVERHILL MATT 1 3.82 4111 1st ¾ EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 32.3 9/2 24.93
Droopys Rhona 5 3.86 6555 2nd ¾ MidToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 28.0 9/4F 24.99
Bloos Mr Maguire 2 3.79 2222 3rd 1¾ EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 32.3 7/1 25.07
Usyk 3 3.82 5333 4th 2 Middle,Bumped1&¾&RunIn 34.2 5/2 25.08
Rapido Tinny 6 3.80 3444 5th 2¼ EP,MidToW,Bmp1&RnIn,Blk¾ 29.2 11/4 25.12
Thats Our Boy 4 3.78 1666 6th 3¼ QuickAway,Middle,Baulked1 33.7 8/1 25.20

Race 2 18.53 400m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES

ROSSTEMPLE FRED 3 3.74 1111 1st 5½ QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 30.3 4/1 24.24
Gunman 5 3.86 5333 2nd 5½ ModAway,MiddleToWide 28.4 6/1 24.68
Scooby Dior 1 3.86 4222 3rd 6¼ ModAway,Rails,Crowded3 24.3 11/4 24.74
My Agne 2 4.07 6654 4th 7¾ SlowAway,Rails 27.7 4/1 24.86
Bluejig Designer 6 3.83 3566 5th 8 Wide,ForcedToCheck2 26.7 9/2 24.88
Anything Strange 4 3.80 2445 6th 8¼ EarlyPace,Middle 29.5 5/2F 24.91

Race 3 19.11 400m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS

GALLANT KING 5 3.73 2222 1st Hd EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunIn 35.3 11/1 24.34
Lil Bo Beep 3 3.77 3333 2nd Hd EPace,Mid,ChlNearLine 24.2 4/1 24.36
Notorious Regan 4 3.82 5444 3rd Nk Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 33.2 4/1 24.37
Zenith Scorpion 1 3.89 6655 4th 1½ SlowAway,Rails 34.1 3/1 24.47
Alan The First 2 3.70 1111 5th 2¼ QuickAway,Rls,LedToRunIn 33.7 11/10F 24.53
Ericdatortoise 6 3.80 4566 6th 4½ Wide,Bumped1 34.7 14/1 24.71

 

OFF 19:27:44 Whizzy Syndicate John Simpson N
Win: £6.90 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 19:44:26 Mr.A.J.Randle Bernie Doyle N
Win: £5.30 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 20:01:20 JR Racing Syndicate Maxine Locke N
Win: £4.30 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 20:19:09 Mr.J.W.Reynolds Martyn Wiley N
Win: £2.50 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

Race 4 19.27 575m Flat (S4) 1st £150, Others £60 Total £450 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION

WHIZZY DIPPER 1 13.92 2222 1st 1½ EarlyPace,Rails,Led6 31.0 2/1 35.92
Garrys Lil Star 4 14.11 3333 2nd 1½ Middle,Bumped1&3,RanOn 30.2 13/8F 36.04
Portrush Bob 6 13.65 1111 3rd 2 QuickAway,Wide,LedTo6 34.2 18/1 36.08
Droopys Floorish 5 14.21 4455 4th 5 Middle,Bumped1 28.5 9/2 36.32
Swift Janice 2 14.15 6544 5th 5¼ SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 25.0 14/1 36.35
Keas Flyer 3 14.24 5666 6th 7½ Middle,ForcedToCheck1&5 27.5 11/4 36.53

Race 5 19.44 400m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM

POTENTIA FOREVER 2 3.84 3211 1st 3 EP,Rls,Bmp&Ld1To¼,Bmp&Led2 32.2 11/4 24.60
Affane Blueberry 3 3.80 1322 2nd 3 QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 25.6 9/1 24.84
Tommys Messi 1 3.94 6665 3rd 5¼ SAway,Rls,FcdToCk1,Bmp3 33.7 7/4F 25.02
Underground Zeus 4 3.86 4533 4th 5½ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 36.5 9/1 25.03
Hawkfield Grant 5 3.91 5444 5th 8½ SlowAway,MiddleToWide 32.4 4/1 25.29
Stormtrooper 6 3.84 2156 6th 9¾ EP,MidToWide,Led¼ToBmp2&3 32.0 3/1 25.39

Race 6 20.01 400m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £530 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME

DROOPYS RARITY 4 3.68 1111 1st 5½ QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 31.2 4/1 24.08
Funky Adz 3 3.78 2222 2nd 5½ Middle,Bumped3 35.3 11/4J 24.52
Uncle Ed 5 3.79 3333 3rd 7¼ MiddleToWide,Bumped3 32.4 7/2 24.66
Romantic Romeo 6 3.83 6664 4th 8 SAway,Wide,FcdToCkRunIn 32.6 10/1 24.72
Calypso Blaze 2 3.83 5555 5th 8¾ Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk3 28.6 10/3 24.78
Bubbly Thunder 1 3.81 4446 6th 9½ Rails,Bumped1,Baulked3 33.8 11/4J 24.84

Race 7 20.19 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS

SNOOZING STAR 4 3.82 1111 1st 1½ QAway,Mid,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 26.4 5/2 24.77
Notorious Sue 6 3.86 3222 2nd 1½ Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 25.4 12/1 24.89
Roxys Revenge 2 3.87 2333 3rd 2¼ EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 26.2 10/11F 24.95
Holly Beau 1 3.98 6444 4th 5¼ SAway,RlsToMid,Baulked1 32.2 4/1 25.19
Ferndale Rye 3 3.90 4665 5th 6½ MiddleToRails,Bumped1 26.6 7/1 25.29
Clovass Spice 5 3.95 5556 6th 10¾ SAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 26.3 14/1 25.63



OFF 20:36:13 Hard Done By Syndicate John Simpson N
Win: £2.80 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127
***** Tractor *****

OFF 20:54:24 Hard Done By Syndicate John Simpson N
Win: £4.30 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £4.10 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127
***** Tractor *****

OFF 21:11:37 Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.D.A.Norton Paul Young N
SPBook: 127

***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 66
RACE RESULTS Wednesday, 18 March 2026
Fine Course: Good
Race 8 20.36 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED
GREYHOUNDS

HEARTS ABOVE 5 3.80 3222 1st 1½ EPace,MidToWide,LedRunIn 25.6 4/1 24.64
El Regreso 4 3.74 1111 2nd 1½ QAw,MidToWide,LedToRunIn 31.8 11/2 24.76
Stonepark Shine 2 3.86 4333 3rd 2½ RailsToMid,Bmp1,FcdToCk2 27.3 10/3 24.84
Tip Top Ghost 6 3.88 5544 4th 3¼ SlowAway,MiddleToWide 26.8 9/2 24.90
Lazlos Babe 3 3.78 2466 5th 5¼ EPace,MidToRls,Bumped1 30.0 5/2F 25.06
Sundance Sasha 1 3.89 6655 6th 5½ SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk1 29.2 7/2 25.07

Race 9 20.54 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
WATCH LIVE SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD

PRIVATE BUCKS 2 3.87 5332 1st ¾ ModAw,RailsToMid,LedRunIn 26.8 9/2 24.55
Maxgrove Diamond 1 3.79 3111 2nd ¾ EPace,Rails,Led1ToRunIn 28.5 5/4F 24.61
Lady Bus 3 3.81 1223 3rd 4½ QAw,MidToRls,Bmp1,FcdToCk3 28.4 5/1 24.91
Jeopardy Dream 4 3.80 4654 4th 5½ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 28.2 7/4 24.99
Trinity Bella 6 3.87 6565 5th 8½ ModeratelyAway,Wide 28.4 25/1 25.23
Sorrytobotheryou 5 3.78 2446 6th 11¾ EP,MidToWide,Bmp1,FcdToCk3 32.9 12/1 25.49

Race 10 21.11 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS

URRY UP NICKY 2 3.93 5222 1st 1¼ Rails,Led4 27.7 11/4 24.83
Clasheen Dior 6 3.80 1111 2nd 1¼ QuickAway,Wide,LedTo4 23.4 16/1 24.93
Saltees Suzi 1 4.03 6333 3rd 2 SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk1 26.5 9/1 24.99
Holding Suzie 5 3.92 3454 4th 5¼ Wide,Bumped1 28.2 4/1 25.25
Ruadhans Boy 3 3.92 4545 5th 5¾ MiddleToRails,Bumped1 31.0 7/1 25.29
Miami Bank 4 3.85 2666 6th 10 Mid,RlsRunUp,MvdOff&BBlk1 31.5 10/11F 25.63

 

OFF 21:28:27 Fairplayers Gemma Evans N
Win: £1.10 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 21:46:16 Mr.P.D.Band Dean Childs +10
Win: £ ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127

Race 11 21.28 400m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS

GRAIGUE BOB 2 3.72 1111 1st ½ QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 26.2 8/1 24.73
Thatchers Lisa 1 3.82 4222 2nd ½ Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 29.7 2/1F 24.77
Oakfront Lemon 4 3.79 2444 3rd 3½ EPace,Mid,Bumped1&¼&RunIn 33.2 9/2 25.01
Blackstone Story 3 3.92 6333 4th 4 SAway,Mid,Bumped1&¼&RunIn 32.5 5/2 25.05
Hollywood Paso 6 3.79 3555 5th 6 Wide,Bumped1&¼ 31.3 5/1 25.21
Young Bert 5 3.88 5666 6th 8 SAw,MidToWide,Bmp1,FcdToCk¼ 31.0 4/1 25.37

Race 12 21.46 400m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND

DISTANT ANNIE 4 3.75 1111 1st 2 QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 28.9 18/1 24.20
Blazeaway Blue 6 3.80 2222 2nd 2 EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 32.0 11/1 24.36
Jogon Flo Joe 1 3.92 6344 3rd 2¾ SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk3 26.9 7/2 24.42
Bonville Secret 5 3.87 5433 4th 4 SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 27.9 7/4F 24.52
Peteys Queen 2 3.85 4555 5th 7½ Rails,Bumped1 26.7 11/4 24.80
Tip Top Bundee 3 3.81 3666 6th 10 EPace,MidToRls,Bumped1 37.6 5/2 25.00


